MLX91801/2
Tire Pressure Monitoring SiP
3901091801 Page 1 of 21
Rev 007  05/13
Features and Benefits
� Low-Power Microcontroller-based Pressure-
Temperature-Battery monitor, ideally suited for
TPMS

� Low-Power Wireless Pressure-
Temperature-Battery sensor
Ordering Information
Order code Temperature Range Package  Program memory Delivery
MLX91801KXZ-EAF-000-TU (*) -40°C to 125°C SO16-wide FLASH Tube
MLX91801KXZ-EAF-000-RE (*) -40°C to 125°C SO16-wide FLASH Reel
MLX91801KXZ-xxx-000-RE (**) -40°C to 125°C SO16-wide ROM Reel
MLX91802KXZ-DBU-000-TU -40°C to 125°C SO16-wide ROM Tube
MLX91802KXZ-DBU-000-RE -40°C to 125°C SO16-wide ROM Reel
(*) parts with FLASH program memory are to be used for software development
(**) dedicated ROM code “xxx” is assigned after customer ROM order
General Description
The MLX91801/2 is a System in a Package (SIP)
combining an analog pressure sensor and a low-power
sensor interface with an MLX16 micro-controller in a
custom, pressure ported, plastic SO16 package.
Its primary use is in wireless TPMS applications. Using a
suitable RF transmitter, the system can be made
compliant with existing Remote Keyless Entry (RKE)
systems.
Typical power consumption in standby mode is less than
0.25 µA up to 25°C ambient temperature.
The MLX91801/2 accepts input from an external, shock
or roll sensor enabling intelligent power management to
maximize battery life.
The MLX91801/2 offers 1% Full Scale accuracy. The
default pressure range is 100 – 800 kPa for MLX91801
and 100-1400 kPa for MLX91802. Other ranges are
available on request.
  Functional diagram
MCU
ADC